

Planned Job Order Projects (01/08/2015)

No.	Project Name/Address	Project Description	Estimated Construction Cost	Funding Source	Estimated Start Date (Mnth/Yr)	Contractor	District
1	Fire station 203 site demolition / 320 S. Alma School Rd	Demolition of existing structure(s), concrete, asphalt, fencing and canopies to clear site for the future build out of Fire Station 203.	\$65,000.00	Public Safety Bond	January-15	Caliente	3
2	Communications building electrical upgrades / 161 E. 6th Place	Upgrade and replace the Uninterruptible Power Supply; relocate and replace two (2) 400 kw emergency backup generators out of the basement; upgrade electrical distribution section, electrical switchgear and related electrical components.	\$845,000.00	Public Safety Bond	January-15	Caliente	4
3	Communications building mechanical upgrades / 161 E. 6th Place	Provide & install two (2) 120 ton air-cooled chillers; provide & install new piping, valves, supports and related electrical work.	\$850,000.00	Public Safety Bond	January-15	Caliente	4
4	Wastewater collection system point repairs / various locations	Perform spot repairs of the waste water collection system at 25 locations. Repairs will utilize cured in place liners.	\$225,000.00	Wastewater Bonds	January-15	B&F	City-Wide
5	Pedestrian hybrid beacon / Brown Rd east of Pasadena	Construct pedestrian activated traffic signal and crosswalk on Brown Rd. east of Pasadena	\$90,000.00	Local Streets Sales Tax	January-15	Talis	1
6	Seal coat various streets	Seal coat approximately 180,000 square yards of roadway. The project includes various road segments. This work is part of the Transportation roadway maintenance program.	\$148,000.00	Local Street Sales Tax	February-15	Talis	City-Wide
7	Water meter assembly rehabilitations at various locations	Rehabilitation of 32 water meter assemblies (WMA) at various sites within the City of Mesa & Maricopa County. The existing WMAs will be relocated from underground vaults to above ground locations. Site work includes landscape improvements. This is a 2nd Council notification due to the addition of two (2) water meter assemblies sites. The original notification was on 6/26/2014. The cost has been increased by \$57,250.00	Original Amount: \$615,000.00 Revised Amount: \$672,250.00	2010 Water Bonds	July-14	B & F Contracting	City-Wide